
BID2022-60 SMART METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT-EQUIPMENT PROCUREMENT FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND 

SEWER- BID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2022 AT 11:00AM

BID2022-60 SMART METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT-EQUIPMENT 

PROCUREMENT FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF 

WATER AND SEWER- BID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2022 AT 

11:00AM

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:  3

NAME OF BIDDER MUELLER SYSTEMS, LLC FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC DBA FERGUSON WATERWORKS CORE AND MAIN, LLP

ADDRESS 1200 N. ABERNATHY ROAD, STE. 1200 507 OAK GLEND ROAD 228 WILLIAMSTOWN ROAD

CITY, STATE, ZIP ATLANTA, GA 30328 HOWELL, NJ 07731 BERLIN, NJ 08009

CONTACT NAME CHAD SIDES KARRI MEYERS RUSTY MILLER

TELEPHONE 704-214-7348 848-210-3487 856-753-5566

FAX N/A 732-2022-5707 856-753-5455

E-MAIL CSIDES@MUELLERWP.COM KARRI.MEYERS@FERGUSON.COM RUSTY.MILLER@COREANDMAIN.COM

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARTMENT FOR FEDERAL 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS
INCLUDED REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD

STATE TREASURER'S LIST OF DEBARRED, SUSPENDED AND 

DISQUALIFIED BIDDERS
REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD INCLUDED INCLUDED

BID GUARANTEE 10% FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/FRANK KINNETT 10% FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/PABLO RIOS JR. 10% ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/FRANCESCA KAZMIERCZAK

CONSENT OF SURETY FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT NO NO NO

SUB-CONTRACTORS NONE NONE NONE

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA #1 DATED 

10/25/2022
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS 

QUESTIONAIRE
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR CONTRACTOR INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD FROM VENDOR CERT.#33467 EXP. 01/15/2026 CERT.#39386 EXP. 01/15/2025

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT B INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PAY TO PLAY DISCLOSURE ADVISEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-DISCRMINIATION CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH 41 CFR PART 60-2 

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION PROGRAMS
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ASPHALT CEMENT AND FUEL PRICE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY N/A N/A N/A

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE N/A YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES N/A YES YES

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

W-9 N/A N/A N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $7,314,310.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING) $8,475,946.68 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING) $9,547,520.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE
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